

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10655/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 27/01/2005 in LPA No. 302/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

M/S. BHARATI BHAWAN (P & D)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to raise addl. questions of law and addl.
grounds and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurab Banerji, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saurav Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

In-Person (NP)

No. 3

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Nos. 1-2

Mr. Mohit Saha, Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears that Siyaram Thakur, respondent No. 3 appearing in person, who is not present today has filed a counter affidavit. The counter affidavit appears to have been sworn before the Oath Commissioner on July 30, 2006. Learned counsel for the petitioner as also of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 state that neither of them has received copy of the said affidavit. Since respondent No. 3 is not present, the Registry will inform him that he will serve copy of the said counter affidavit filed by him in this Court upon the petitioner as well as respondent Nos. 1 and 2 within four weeks.

List after summer vacation, 2007.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master

Court Master